45" Annual Montgomery County

ADMISSION
BUTTON

GOOD ALL
4 DAYS!!
Children Under 12

FEATURE TRACTOR: ALLIS CHALMERS

THRESHERS SHOW

EXCITED TO WELCOME:
THE BAKER FAMILY!

Montgomery County Fairgrounds, Hwy 19, Montgomery City, MO

**All Golf Carts, ATV’s,

Riding Mowers Must

Register and pay $5.00

fee at the office & be

driven by LICENSED
DRIVERS

No 2-wheel personal

FEATURE GAS ENGINE: LAUSON

THURSDAY - MISSOURI FARM PULLERS 7:00 P.M.
FRIDAY EVENING PARADE THROUGH DOWNTOWN MONTGOMERY CITY 6:00 P.M.
SATURDAY EVENING THE BAKER FAMILY BLUEGRASS BAND AND BAKER STRAIGHT COUNTRY BAND

DAILY ACTIVITIES

STEAM ENGINES - ANTIQUE CARS & TRUCKS - GAS ENGINES-OLD TIME MUSIC - ARTS & CRAFTS - BIG FLEA
MARKET - THRESHING - CORN SHELLING - PARADE OF POWER 2 P.M. (Fri-Sun) -- TRACTOR GAMES (Fri-Sun) -
HEAVY EQUIPMENT DIRT MOVING - GREAT FOOD AT THE MC FAIR SOCIETY FOOD STAND - RIDE THE TRAMS

Thursday, Aug. 18, 2022

8:00 am Tractor Cruise Registration
9:00 am Tractor Cruise leaves grounds
2:00 pm Admission Gates Open
Flea Market Opens
Welcome and Music Begins
2:00 - 4:00 pm OPEN MIC
Old Time Country, Bluegrass
or Gospel Music please
4:00 pm Food Stand Opens
4:00-4:45 pm  Randy Keeteman
5:00 - 5:45 pm Erin & Casey Johnson
6:00-6:45 pm  Jim Null
7:00 pm Mule Kickers (Cloggers)
7:00 pm Missouri Farm Pullers Tractor Pull
8:00 - 8:45 pm Dance:
Frank & Jean Vaughn

Second Time Around Band
Friday, Aug. 19, 2022

6:00 am Mont. Co Fair Food Stand Opens

Throughout Sawing, Broom making,

The day Blacksmith, One-room school,
Ride the Trams

8:30 am Warm up of Engines, Sawing,

Exhibits and Flea Market Opens
12:00 - 3:00 pm Old-Time Circle Music Jam
(Acoustic instruments only)
2:00 pm PARADE OF POWER
3:00 pm or After Parade of Power:
Threshing, Corn Shelling,
Dirt moving

NO
ALCOHOL

Website: www.montgomerycountyoldthreshers.org

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

FRIDAY CONTINUED

4:00 -6:00 PRIZE BINGO

4:00 pm Music: ERIN & CASEY JOHNSON

5:00 pm Fashion Show “Down Thru the Years”

5:00 pm Downtown Parade Participants Line
Up at the North End of Town

6:00 pm Music: BIG G BLUEGRASS BAND

6:00 pm PARADE through DOWNTOWN

MONTGOMERY CITY

7:00 pm Pete Hart Memorial MCGPA
“Hart”-Land Garden Tractor Pull

7:00 pm Fiddle Contestant’s Registration

7:30 pm Tractor Games

7:30 pm Fiddle Contest

After Fiddle Contest: Old Time Waltz Dance Contest
Then Music by: JOHNSON FAMILY COUNTRY

Saturday Aug. 20, 2022

6:00 am Food stand opens for Breakfast
Throughout Sawing, Broom making,
The day Blacksmith, One-room school open

Ride the Trams

8:00-9:00 Dutch Oven Cooking Contest
Register & Set Up

8:30 am Warm Up & Sawing
Exhibits Open

9:00 am Tractor & Steam Engine Games

10am-4pm Simply Strings (Arts & Crafts bldg.)

10:00 am Kids Pedal Tractor Pull

“Willard & Gloria Leverett Memorial Pedal Pull”
11:00 12:45 pm Frank Stanek & The Country Limits

11:00 am Kid’s Games

12:30 pm Cross Cut Saw Contest

1:00 pm Dutch Oven Winners Announced
Spectators Tasting Foods

1:00 pm Spelling Bee at One Room School

1:00-2:30 pm Happy Days Town Band

Tom O’Keefe — 573-934-5431

2:00 pm
2:30-4:30
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00-6:00 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:45 pm
8:00 pm

6:00 am
Throughout
The day

8:30 am

9:00 am

10:00 am
10:30 am
12:30 pm
2:00 pm

SATURDAY CONTINUED
PARADE OF POWER

Dance - Country Plus Band
Dirt Moving Demonstrations
Classic & Antique Tractor Pull
Adult Pedal Tractor Pull
Watermelon Eating Contest
Threshing, Corn Shelling
Micro Mini Tractor Pull

Prize Bingo

Big G Bluegrass Band

Kid’s Farm Mini Olympics
Baker Family Bluegrass Band
Flat Footin Follies (Cloggers)
Stock Dog Herding Demo
Man & Woman of the Year
Dance: Baker Straight Country

Sunday Aug. 21, 2022
Food stand opens for Breakfast
Sawing, Broom making,

Blacksmith, One-room school open
Ride the Trams
Warm Up Engines & Sawing
Exhibits Open
Old Time Church Service

Harry Johnson

Johnson Family Country

Tractor Games
Gospel Music - Randy Keeteman
Mid Mo Garden Tractor Demo Derby
PARADE OF POWER

2023 Feature Tractor --- OLIVER

2023 Feature Gas Engine --- NEW WAY

Like us on: Facebook
Jane Johnson — 573-684-2645 or 573-220-2037 Valerie Johnson — 573-999-5741

Tractor Cruise Scott Whalen 573-220-2471 Small Engines Tony Bethel 573-220-4171 Flea Market Kathy Hancock —314-489-8005 Tractors Ed Carline 573-564-2681
Arts & Crafts Building Karen Hollensteiner 573-564-2979 Antique Cars & Trucks Sid West 573-310-1099 Steam Engines & Sawing Bernard Begeman 314-805-5202
Camping Stephanie West 573-544-3179 ** Camping is Limited on our Grounds Other places to camp 6 miles southwest of Montgomery City;

**Graham Cave State Park 573-564-3476 Lazy Day Camp 573-564-2949 Hickory Ridge Campground 573-564-7993
Missouri Farm Pullers Contact: Kirk Hatfield 660-651-4602 or Jeanne Sjostrand 573-819-1663

MCOTA NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS-IN CASE OF
CONFLICTS SCHEDULE MAY BE CHANGED-DOGS MUST BE ON
SHORT LEASH -KIDS 18 & UNDER CURFEW!!! 12:00 MIDNIGHT

Classic & Antique Tractor Pull Contact: Mark Sprock 573-470-5389 Sanct’d by CMOTA Their Rules Apply
“Hart”Land Garden Tractor Pull Contact: Pat or Jamie Shannon 636-235-2473


http://www.montgomerycountyoldthreshers.org/

